VARS T‘IO

((@ BOWLINGS

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association WWW.OHSB.ORG

2017-2018 Division |
All-Ohio Boys Bowling Teams

All-Ohio 1st Team

Name School Grade Score
1 Drew Sacks Butler (Vandalia) 11 690
2 Daniel Weikart Bellefontaine 12 679
3 Keith Schooler Kettering Fairmont 12 677*
4 C.J. Martini Oak Hills (Cincinnati) 12 677"
5 Noah Detrick Butler (Vandalia) 12 673

* Tie broken per OHSAA high game rule. Schooler: 278. Martini: 258.

All-Ohio 2nd Team

Name School Grade Score
1 Ryan O'Connor Westerville Central 12 662
2 Josh Wahl Wapakoneta 12 660
3 Jason Kefauver Whitehall-Yearling 11 654
4 Michael Donahue Beaverceek 10 653
5 Daniel Valz Olentangy Liberty (Powell) 12 652

All-Ohio Honorable Mention

Name School Grade Score
1 Nate Langenkamp Celina 11 651
2 Alex Ridings Stow-Munroe Falls 11 645
3 Chase Francisco Oak Hills (Cincinnati) 10 642
4 Parker Maurer Celina 11 641
5 Matthew Klingbeil Beavercreek 12 639

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association (OHSBCA) annually recognizes All-Ohio Bowling Teams
based on performance at the OHSAA State Bowling Championships. The top 5 individual performances,
based on an individual's 3-game series, comprise the 1st Team, followed by the next 5 best performances
(2nd Team) with the next 5 performances receiving Honorable Mention designation.

* Ties for individual placement on teams are broken based on the single high game score rolled in the 3-game series.



VARS T‘IO

((ﬁ BOWLINGS

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association

A ON - A ON -

A ON -

5

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association (OHSBCA) annually recognizes All-Ohio Bowling Teams
based on performance at the OHSAA State Bowling Championships. The top 5 individual performances,

based on an individual's 3-game series, comprise the 1st Team, followed by the next 5 best performances

2017-2018 Division |

All-Ohio Girls Bowling Teams

All-Ohio 1st Team

Name School
Tyahana Elder Twinsburg
Kirsten Moore Tallmadge
Jenna Stone Troy
Madison Stiffler Whitehall-Yearling
Alicia Yacono Jackson (Massillon)

* Tie broken per OHSAA high game rule. Moore: 258. Stone: 246

All-Ohio 2nd Team

Name School
Paige Weitz Sycamore (Cincinnati)
Sophia Fischer Northwest (Cincinnati)
Payton Watson Centerville
Brogan Zengel Centerville
Cassidy McMullen Troy

All-Ohio Honorable Mention
Name School

Keirsten Schooler Kettering Fairmont
Skylar Born Miamisburg

Allie Leiendecker Wooster
Natalie Sommers Hoover (North Canton)
Lindsey Johnston Perry (Massillon)

(2nd Team) with the next 5 performances receiving Honorable Mention designation.

WWW.OHSB.ORG

Grade

12
10
12
12
11

Grade

11
11
11
12
11

Grade

10
11
11
11
11

Score

729
681*
681*

660

647

Score

633
627
618
617
616

Score

610
601
599
598
597

* Ties for individual placement on teams are broken based on the single high game score rolled in the 3-game series.



VARS T‘IO

((@ BOWLINGS

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association WWW.OHSB.ORG

2017-2018 Division Il
All-Ohio Boys Bowling Teams

All-Ohio 1st Team

Name School Grade
1 Seth Dunn Lakeview (Cortland) 11
2 Caleb Westfall Mechanicsburg 12
3 Alberto Dunlap Union Local (Belmont) 11
4 Tanner Monaghan Graham Local (St. Paris) 11
5 Conner Pawlosky Lakeview (Cortland) 9

All-Ohio 2nd Team

Name School Grade
1 Ty Schobelock Unioto (Chillicothe) 10
2 Brent Monroe Crestwood (Mantua) 12
3 Alex Hlaudy Liberty (Youngstown) 12
4 Andrew Everly Liberty (Youngstown) 12
5 Jarrett Strait Licking Valley (Newark) 12

All-Ohio Honorable Mention

Name School Grade
1 Zac Roberts Carrollton 12
2 Patrick Trace Graham Local (St. Paris) 12
3 Luke Honigford Jonathan Alder (Plain City) 10
4 Andrew Bleakley Holy Name (Parma Heights) 12
5 Caden Seitz Coldwater 12

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association (OHSBCA) annually recognizes All-Ohio Bowling Teams
based on performance at the OHSAA State Bowling Championships. The top 5 individual performances,

based on an individual's 3-game series, comprise the 1st Team, followed by the next 5 best performances

(2nd Team) with the next 5 performances receiving Honorable Mention designation.

Score

703
681
655
644
632

Score

631
619
618
612
607

Score

606
602
597
596
590

* Ties for individual placement on teams are broken based on the single high game score rolled in the 3-game series.



VARS T‘IO

((ﬁ BOWLINGS

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association WWW.OHSB.ORG

2017-2018 Division Il
All-Ohio Girls Bowling Teams

All-Ohio 1st Team

Name School Grade Score
1 Bryana Twining Bath (Lima) 12 684
2 Audrey Wilson Seven Hills (Cincinnati) 12 629
3 Emily Fortener Coldwater 12 617
4 Lauren Wenning Coldwater 11 601
5 Taylor Edington Northwestern (Springfield) 12 577

All-Ohio 2nd Team

Name School Grade Score
1 Gloria Plue Perkins (Sandusky) 11 574
2 Dani Hickey Bryan 12 572
3 Morgan Barlage Versailles 11 563
4 Brittany Freytag St. Marys Memorial 12 562*
5 Dorian Regedanz St. Marys Memorial 11 562*

* 562 tie between Freytag & Regedanz broken by high game by Freytag of 193.

All-Ohio Honorable Mention

Name School Grade Score
1 Jenny Reebel Hubbard 10 557
2 Morgan Heitkamp Versailles 11 556
3 Jaden Gibson St. Marys Memorial 10 553
4 Lorrie Decker Van Wert 9 549
5 Alyssa Celania Logan EIm (Circleville) 12 545

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association (OHSBCA) annually recognizes All-Ohio Bowling Teams
based on performance at the OHSAA State Bowling Championships. The top 5 individual performances,
based on an individual's 3-game series, comprise the 1st Team, followed by the next 5 best performances

(2nd Team) with the next 5 performances receiving Honorable Mention designation.

* Ties for individual placement on teams are broken based on the single high game score rolled in the 3-game series.



	D1 Boys
	D1 Girls
	D2 Boys
	D2 Girls

