

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association

**WWW.OHSB.ORG** 

# 2017-2018 Division I All-Ohio Boys Bowling Teams

### **All-Ohio 1st Team**

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Score</u>
1 Drew Sacks	Butler (Vandalia)	11	690
2 Daniel Weikart	Bellefontaine	12	679
3 Keith Schooler	Kettering Fairmont	12	677*
4 C.J. Martini	Oak Hills (Cincinnati)	12	677*
5 Noah Detrick	Butler (Vandalia)	12	673

<sup>\*</sup> Tie broken per OHSAA high game rule. Schooler: 278. Martini: 258.

### All-Ohio 2nd Team

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Score</u>
1 Ryan O'Connor	Westerville Central	12	662
2 Josh Wahl	Wapakoneta	12	660
3 Jason Kefauver	Whitehall-Yearling	11	654
4 Michael Donahue	Beaverceek	10	653
5 Daniel Valz	Olentangy Liberty (Powell)	12	652

# **All-Ohio Honorable Mention**

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<b>Score</b>
1 Nate Langenkamp	Celina	11	651
2 Alex Ridings	Stow-Munroe Falls	11	645
3 Chase Francisco	Oak Hills (Cincinnati)	10	642
4 Parker Maurer	Celina	11	641
5 Matthew Klingbeil	Beavercreek	12	639

<sup>\*</sup> Ties for individual placement on teams are broken based on the single high game score rolled in the 3-game series.

The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association

**WWW.OHSB.ORG** 

# 2017-2018 Division I All-Ohio Girls Bowling Teams

### **All-Ohio 1st Team**

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Score</u>
1 Tyahana Elder	Twinsburg	12	729
2 Kirsten Moore	Tallmadge	10	681*
3 Jenna Stone	Troy	12	681*
4 Madison Stiffler	Whitehall-Yearling	12	660
5 Alicia Yacono	Jackson (Massillon)	11	647

<sup>\*</sup> Tie broken per OHSAA high game rule. Moore: 258. Stone: 246

### All-Ohio 2nd Team

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Score</u>
1 Paige Weitz	Sycamore (Cincinnati)	11	633
2 Sophia Fischer	Northwest (Cincinnati)	11	627
3 Payton Watson	Centerville	11	618
4 Brogan Zengel	Centerville	12	617
5 Cassidy McMullen	Troy	11	616

# **All-Ohio Honorable Mention**

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<b>Score</b>
1 Keirsten Schooler	Kettering Fairmont	10	610
2 Skylar Born	Miamisburg	11	601
3 Allie Leiendecker	Wooster	11	599
4 Natalie Sommers	Hoover (North Canton)	11	598
5 Lindsey Johnston	Perry (Massillon)	11	597

<sup>\*</sup> Ties for individual placement on teams are broken based on the single high game score rolled in the 3-game series.



The Ohio High School Bowling Coaches Association

**WWW.OHSB.ORG** 

# 2017-2018 Division II All-Ohio Boys Bowling Teams

### **All-Ohio 1st Team**

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Score</b>
1 Seth Dunn	Lakeview (Cortland)	11	703
2 Caleb Westfall	Mechanicsburg	12	681
3 Alberto Dunlap	Union Local (Belmont)	11	655
4 Tanner Monaghan	Graham Local (St. Paris)	11	644
5 Conner Pawlosky	Lakeview (Cortland)	9	632

## All-Ohio 2nd Team

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Score</u>
1 Ty Schobelock	Unioto (Chillicothe)	10	631
2 Brent Monroe	Crestwood (Mantua)	12	619
3 Alex Hlaudy	Liberty (Youngstown)	12	618
4 Andrew Everly	Liberty (Youngstown)	12	612
5 Jarrett Strait	Licking Valley (Newark)	12	607

# **All-Ohio Honorable Mention**

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<b>Score</b>
1 Zac Roberts	Carrollton	12	606
2 Patrick Trace	Graham Local (St. Paris)	12	602
3 Luke Honigford	Jonathan Alder (Plain City)	10	597
4 Andrew Bleakley	Holy Name (Parma Heights)	12	596
5 Caden Seitz	Coldwater	12	590

<sup>\*</sup> Ties for individual placement on teams are broken based on the single high game score rolled in the 3-game series.

**WWW.OHSB.ORG** 

# 2017-2018 Division II All-Ohio Girls Bowling Teams

### **All-Ohio 1st Team**

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<b>Grade</b>	<b>Score</b>
1 Bryana Twining	Bath (Lima)	12	684
2 Audrey Wilson	Seven Hills (Cincinnati)	12	629
3 Emily Fortener	Coldwater	12	617
4 Lauren Wenning	Coldwater	11	601
5 Taylor Edington	Northwestern (Springfield)	12	577

## All-Ohio 2nd Team

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<b>Score</b>
1 Gloria Plue	Perkins (Sandusky)	11	574
2 Dani Hickey	Bryan	12	572
3 Morgan Barlage	Versailles	11	563
4 Brittany Freytag	St. Marys Memorial	12	562*
5 Dorian Regedanz	St. Marys Memorial	11	562*

<sup>\* 562</sup> tie between Freytag & Regedanz broken by high game by Freytag of 193.

# **All-Ohio Honorable Mention**

<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Score</u>
1 Jenny Reebel	Hubbard	10	557
2 Morgan Heitkamp	Versailles	11	556
3 Jaden Gibson	St. Marys Memorial	10	553
4 Lorrie Decker	Van Wert	9	549
5 Alyssa Celania	Logan Elm (Circleville)	12	545

<sup>\*</sup> Ties for individual placement on teams are broken based on the single high game score rolled in the 3-game series.